## DIRECTOR OF WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

Town of Stoughton

The Town of Stoughton is seeking applicants to fill the position of the Director of Water and Sewer Department. This is a fulltime benefitted position.

The Director of the Water and Sewer Department works under the general direction of the Town Manager and oversees all departmental functions related to the planning, training, directing and administering of the technical, operational and maintenance work for the Town's water and sewer systems. The Director is responsible to ensure drinking water quality and uninterrupted water and sanitary sewer services.

The salary range is \$140,000.00-\$160,000.00 This posting is not meant to be inclusive of all job duties or qualification requirements. Please visit the Town of Stoughton's HR Website for the complete job description. To apply, send resume and cover letter to Town of Stoughton Human Resources, 10 Pearl Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 or email to tpereira@stoughton-ma.gov.

Resumes will be accepted until position filled: Human Resources, Town of Stoughton, 10 Pearl Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 AA/EOE

The Town of Stoughton is committed to the ongoing pursuit of strategic diversity initiatives that help to position diversity, equity, and inclusion as central to municipal and community-wide excellence in the town. In doing so, Stoughton strives for a town culture and environment that fosters a true sense of belonging for all and provides opportunity for everyone to participate equally and fully in the town, communities, and neighborhoods.

"The Town of Stoughton is an **Equal Opportunity**/Affirmative Action Employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, gender or gender identity, familial status, disability, ancestry, age, marital status, public assistance status, sexual orientation, veteran history/military status or genetic information."